
**STATlI** 4/16/85
O.S.S.T.F. MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY OF
WOMEN AND MEN DISTRIBUTION OF CERTIFICATION 
Total Membership and 'Group” Qualifications
Women
Men
Total Membership
12549
23325
35874
34. 98%
65.02%
100%
Group 4 QUALIFICATIONS
6357
15442
21799 
29.1 6%
70.84%
100%
 NOTE:
Just over one-half of all women (50.657%) hold 'Group 4’ 
Qualifications.
The majority of all men (66.204%) hold 'Group 4’ 
Qualifications.



0.4/,16/86

SEX DISTRIBUTION OF OSSTF EXPERIENCE
PROVINCIAL SUMMARY
TEACHING EXPERIENCE
WOMEN
%
MEN
%
TOTAL 
0 - 10 years
5880
52.89
5239
47.12
11119 
11- 20 years
5617
31.0
12501
69.0
18118 
21 - 30 years
968
16.28
5131
83.72
6099 
31 + years
95
17.11
460
82.89
555 
04/29/86
**COMP 17 ;" SEX DISTRIBUTION OF OSSTF OFFICES
HELD BY WOMEN AND MEN BY DISTRICT AND DIVISION
Position
Total
Women
Percent 
President
90
21
23.34 
Secretary
90
41
45.56 
Treasurer
90
20
22.23 
Provincial Councillor.
56
10
17.86 
Provincial Executive
7
2
28.58 
OTF Board of Governors
5
2
40.00 
Secretariat
21
3
14.29



1985-86 PROVINCIAL STANDING
COMMITTEES
AND COUNCILS 
Standing Committee or Council
Female
Male
Total 
Benevolent Council
I
4* 5 
Certification Council
2-
7" 9 
Collective Bargaining Committee
2
16"
18 Communications Committee
2
6* 8 Constitution Committee
4
1" 5 Educational Finance Committee
0
9* 9 Finance Committee
4ff
3
7 French Language Committee
5
1" 6 Parliamentary Council
3"
6
9 Political Action Committee
2
7* 9 Professional Development Committee
4*
8
12 Professional Standards and Practices Committee
I*
8
9 Research Committee
4
5" 9 Status of Women Committee
8*
I
9 Superannuation Committee
4*
7
11 TOTALS
97 38 135 
71.86% 28.14% 100% .-
(Total Chairpersons)
6
9
14 
40%
60%
100% * Indicates chairperson
05130/86



SEX DISTRIBUTION BY POSITION - SECONDARY (Percentage distribution within each position) 1972 and 1984
POSITION 
WOMEN
MEN
TOTAL
Women as % of TOTAL 
Men as % of TOTAL 
Principal
1972
15
580
575
2.6 97.4 1984
30
546
576
5.2
94.8 Change
2.6
- 2.6 Vice Principal,
1972
38
736
774
4.9
95.1 1984
100
741
841
11.9
88. I Change
7.0 - 7.0 Chairman,
Department Head,
Assistant
Department Hetad
1972
1 81o
7 008
8 818
20.5 79.5 1984
1 sos
5.2o3
6 7oi
22.4 77.6 Change
1.9
- 1.9 Classroom
Teacher
1972
8 489
14 715
23 204
38.6 63.4 1984
8 071
15 629
23 700
34.1 65.9 Change
- 2. 5          2.5 
Other
1972
381
577
958
39.8 80.2 1984
841
830
1 371
39.5 60.5 Change
- O. 3
O. 3 Totals
1972
10 733
23 596

1984
10 247
22 949
Note: Ministry of Education statistics


