4/16/86

## O.S.S.T.F. MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY OF WOMEN AND MEN DISTRIBUTION OF CERTIFICATION

## Total Membership and 'Group 4' Qualifications

	Women	Men	Total
Membership	12549	23325	35874
	34.98%	65.02%	100%
'Group 4' Qualifications	6357 29.16%	15442 70.84%	21799 100왕

NOTE:

Just over one-half of all women (50.657%) hold 'Group 4' Qualifications.

The majority of all men (66.204%) hold 'Group 4' Qualifications. 04/16/86

\*\*STAT05\*\*

TEACHING EXPERIENCE	WOMEN	ક	MEN	æ	TOTAL	
0 - 10 years	5880	52.89	5239	47.12	11119	
11 - 20 years	5617	31.0	12501	69.0	18118	
21 - 30 years	968	16.28	5131	83.72	6099	
31 + years .	95	17.11	460	82.89	555	

## SEX DISTRIBUTION OF OSSTF EXPERIENCE PROVINCIAL SUMMARY

04/29/86

1983

\*\*COMP17\*\*

### SEX DISTRIBUTION OF OSSTF OFFICES HELD BY WOMEN AND MEN BY DISTRICT AND DIVISION

Position	Total	Women	Percent
President	90	21	23.34
Secretary	. 90	41	45.56
Treasurer	90	20	22.23
Provincial Councillor	56	10	17.86
Provincial Executive	7	2	28.58
OTF Board of Governors	5	2	40.00
Secretariat	21	3	14.29

# 1985-86 PROVINCIAL STANDING COMMITTEES AND COUNCILS

Standing Committee or Council	Female	Male	Total
Benevolent Council	1	4*	5
Certification Council	2	7*	9
Collective Bargaining Committee	2	16*	18
Communications Committee	2	6*	8
Constitution Committee	4	1*.	5
Educational Finance Committee	0	9*	9
Finance Committee	4*	3	7
French Language Committee	5	1*	6
Parliamentary Council	3*	6	9
Political Action Committee	2	7*	9
Professional Development Committee	4*	8	12
Professional Standards and Practices Committee	1*	8	9
Research Committee	4	5*	- 9
Status of Women Committee	8*	1	9
Superannuation Committee	4*	7	11
TOTALS	97 71.86%	38 28.14%	135 100%
(Total Chairpersons)	6 40%	9 60%	14 100%

\* Indicates chairperson

05/30/86

#### SEX DISTRIBUTION BY POSITION - SECONDARY (Percentage distribution within each position)

.

	1972 and 1984				
POSITION	WOMEN	MEN	TOTAL	WOMEN AS % OF Total	MEN AS % OF TOTAL
Principal					
1972	15	560	575	2.6	97.4
1984	30	546	576	5.2	94.8
Change				2.6	- 2.6
Vice Principal					
1972	38	736 ·	774	4.9	95.1
1984	100	741	841	11.9	88.1
Change				7.0	- 7.0
Chairman, Department Head, Assistant Department Head	,				
1972	1 810	7 008	8 818	20.5	79.5
1984	1 505	5 203	6 708	22.4	77.6
Change				1.9	- 1.9
Classroom Teacher					**
1972	8 489	14 715	23 204	36.6	63.4
1984	8 071	15 629	23 700	34.1	65.9
Change				- 2.5	2.5
Other					
1972	381	577	958	39.8	60.2
1984	541	830	1 371	39.5	60.5
Change				- 0.3	0.3
Totals					
1972	10 733	23 596	•		

1972107332359619841024722949

Note: Ministry of Education statistics